
30

9

34

37

16

40

41

44

45

1

2

4
5

6
7

49

50

51

57

62

65

67

70

76

78
79

83

85

88

89

94

96

95
31

65

31

95

40

30

76

65

65

94
67

85

9

6 7

49

41

65

67

1

4

6

warmingwarming

127TO ORDER: 405-235-2184 OR 800-727-6642 OR HAGARPARTS.COM

TOASTERS

KEY PART # DESCRIPTION KEY PART # DESCRIPTION

VERTICAL TOASTER - VCT2000

1 RU0011266 Conveyor Belt, 2 pk  (incl. 2 items below)
RU0800204 Pitch Link, 1/2", small, 2 pk
RU0800121 Pitch Link, 3/4", large, 38 pk

2 RU2150117 Idler Shaft
3 RU0011491 Conveyor Cover Assembly, 2 pk (incl. #29,52,61&76)
4 RU0010475 Tensioner Assembly, 4 pk (incl. #40,76,&85)
5 RU0800332 Rod, Conveyor Cover, 4 pk
6 RU7000207 Sprocket w/Set Screw, 8 pk
7 RU7000199 Spacer Kit, 2 pk

8 RU0011444 Control Housing Cover Assembly
9 RU2150118 Drive Shaft

10 RU2100212 Handle
11 RU7000287 Control Board
12 RU7000296 Ball Bearing, 2 pk
16 RU7000167 Bearing & Retainer Kit, 6 pk

RU7000224 Bearing & Retainer Kit, (incl. 6 of #7000167 above)
17 RU2150181 Drive Sprocket, 2 pk

51420_HAGAR_108-129NEW_Layout 1  1/6/10  9:06 AM  Page 127



28

29

8

10

33

35

14

38

3

48

52

55

60

61

63

64
66

81

82

86

93

98
101

105

106

76

83

83

26

3
warmingwarming

TOASTERS

KEY PART # DESCRIPTION KEY PART # DESCRIPTION

128 TO ORDER: 405-235-2184 OR 800-727-6642 OR HAGARPARTS.COM

VERTICAL TOASTER - VCT2000, cont.

18 RU2150187 Drive Chain
19 RU0011299 Idler Sprocket & Bearing 
20 RU0011300 Bracket, Idler Sprocket Assy (incl. #19,87,89,90&91)
21 RU0503589 Bracket, Motor Mounting
22 RU7000240 Drive Motor Kit, Dual Frequency, 50/60Hz (incl. #58)
23 RU2150173 Sprocket w/Set Screw, Motor
24 RU4010137 Rocker Switch, On/Off, 250 VAC
n/s RU2150109 Drive Sprocket, Rear
26 RU7000652 Relay, Solid State
27 RU4010187 Transformer
28 RU7000416 Conveyor Belt Wrap, 2 pk
29 RU7000186 Roller Tensioner Assembly, 2 pk
30 RU0503496 Tensioner Bracket, Right
31 RU0503497 Tensioner Bracket, Left
32 RU1001006 Label, Control
33 RU1001047 Label, Dial Compression
34 RU2100253 Knob Control
35 RU0011552 End Housing Cover Assembly
36 RU4050214 Thermocouple Assembly
37 RU0021170 Weldment, End Housing
38 RU7000249 Release Sheet, 3 pk

RU7000250 Release Sheet, 10 pk
39 RU0021169 Control Housing

40 RU7000121 Slide Rail Kit (incl. 2 Slide Rails for Tensioners)
41 RU0021207 Conveyor Cam
42 RU7000176 Thermocouple Retainer Kit
43 RU4030332 Hi Limit Control
44 RU0011573 Idler Shaft Assembly, Top Front
45 RU0503455 Tension Spring, Inner
46 RU0503590 Bracket, Motor
n/s RU0700580 Wire Set
48 RU0503677 Bun Chute
49 RU4030349 Auxiliary Heater, 675W/208V
50 RU7000165 Auxiliary Thermocouple Kit
51 RU7000288 Platen, 208V
52 RU2100252 Teflon Tape
53 RU0503359 Bracket, Relay
54 RU0503150 Heater Clip
55 RU303P127* Hinge Pin, Belt Wrap
56 RU4060355 Terminal Block
57 RU0503533 Bracket, Auxiliary Thermocouple
58 RU4000170 Fan Blade, Motor
60 RU040K251 Strain Relief, Domestic (incl. Lock Nut #040P138)
61 RU05P2199* Spacer
62 RU0500464 Retainer, Bearing

*only available in 10 pk quantities

97

51420_HAGAR_108-129NEW_Layout 1  1/6/10  9:06 AM  Page 128



24

27

32

11

12

36

39

17

18

19

42

20

43

21

22

23

46

53

54

56

58

68

71

72

74

75

84

87

90

91

92

97

100

104

67

17

67
70

16

23

19

17

70

83

26

67

62

65

89

17

70

70

72

71

12
67

70

70

83

67

42
80

warmingwarming

129TO ORDER: 405-235-2184 OR 800-727-6642 OR HAGARPARTS.COM

TOASTERS

KEY PART # DESCRIPTION KEY PART # DESCRIPTION

VERTICAL TOASTER - VCT2000, cont.

63 RU040P138* Lock Nut, 1/2"
64 RU0011528 Heat Shield Assembly
65 RU325P163* Set Screw, 1/4-28x5/16"
66 RU100P864* Label, 'Caution Hot'
67 RU308P183* Screw, Hex, #8-32x3/8"
68 RU304P105* Nut, KEPS, #4-40
70 RU308P143* Nut, KEPS, #8-32
71 RU310P103* Screw, Hex, #10-32x1/4"
72 RU310P157* Washer, #10
n/s RU308P101* Nut, #8-32
74 RU306P101* Nut, Hex, #6-32
75 RU306P123* Screw, Hex, #6-32x7/8"
76 RU308P145* Nut, Acorn, Hex, #8-32
78 RU325P104* Washer, 1/4"
79 RU325P109* Screw, 1/4-20x1/2"
80 RU308P124* Screw, 1-way, #8-32x1/2"
81 RU10P1022* Label, Heaters
82 RU310P136* Screw, #10-32x1-1/4"
83 RU308P133* Screw, #8-32x1/4"
84 RU308P157* Screw, Tap, #8-32x3/8"
85 RU308P181* Screw, Flat Head, #8-32x3/8"
86 RU218P145* Cover, Leg Bumper

87 RU331P103* Shoulder Bolt, 5/16-18x1"
88 RU306P105* Screw, #6-32x1/2"
89 RU331P106* Lock Washer, 5/16"
90 RU212P118* Flat Washer, 5/16"
91 RU331P101* Nut, Hex, 5/16-18
92 RU300P102* Nut, Tinnerman
93 RU210K230 Bumper, Recess Leg, 1", 4 pk
94 RU0503495 Retainer, Tensioner Bracket, RH
95 RU0503507 Retainer, Tensioner Bracket, LH
96 RU2100259 Slide Bar, 4 pk
97 RU7000400 Interlock Switch
98 RU0700452 Power Cord, NEMA 6-20P

100 RU4000138 Fan Motor, Axial
101 RU0503115 Duct, Fan
n/s RU1001056 Label, Crown & Heel
n/s RU2120147 Leg Spacers, 4 pk

104 RU4060374 Ground Lug
105 RU0021320 Butter Wheel Roller
106 RU0503987 Butter Pan

*only available in 10 pack quantities

51420_HAGAR_108-129NEW_Layout 1  1/6/10  9:06 AM  Page 129


	HAGARpg127.pdf
	HAGARpg128
	HAGARpg129

